
Ladies Fixtures 2025

Date

January Tue 7 Winter Competition

Tue 14 Winter Competition

Tue 21 Winter Competition

Tue 28 Winter Competition

February Tue 4 Winter Competition

Tue 11 Winter Competition

Tue 18 Winter Competition

Tue 25 Winter Competition

March Tue 4 Winter Competition

Tue 11 Winter Competition

Tue 18 Winter League ends

Sun 23 Ladies Opening Match 

Tue 25 Blairgowrie Trophy

April Tue 1 April Butter Cup

Sat 5 Presidents' Prize - Gents & Ladies 

Tue 8 April Medal

Tue 15 Extra Stableford

Tue 22 Pitlochry Par

FRI 25 Madge Rankin Trophy

Sun 27 PGL Tummel/Tilt Challenge 

Tues 29 May Medal/Championship Qual

May Sun 4 Highland Mixed Greensomes Open

Mon 5 V Dunning (AWAY ) 1pm 

Tue 6 May Butter Cup/Championship Qual

Tue 13 Spring Meeting/1st Douglas Keiler Salver

Tue 20 Coronation Foursomes

Sat 24 Centenary Trophy 

Tue 27 Lady Captain's  Charity Day

Thu 29 V Crieff (HOME) 1pm

June Tue 3 June Medal/Championship Qual

Tue 10 June Butter Cup/Championship Qual

Tue 17 Lady Myra Butter Trophy

Fri 20 Mary Crerar Rosebowl

Sun 22 Past Captains Day/Cup

Tue 24 Summer Meeting/2nd Douglas Keiller Salver



July Tue 1 July Medal

Mon 7 Ladies Highland Open Week

Tue 15 Lesley Reid Trophy

Sat 19 Professional's Prize - Gents. Ladies. 

Tue 22 July Butter Cup

Tue 29 August Medal  

August Tue 5 August Butter Cup

Fri 8 V Alyth (HOME) 1PM

Tue 12 Autumn Meeting/3rd Douglas Keiller Salver

Sat 16 Club Captain's Prize - Gents. Ladies. 

Mon 18 Ladies Open Putting Competition TBC

Tues 19 Extra Medal

Thurs 21 V Blairgowrie (AWAY) 1pm 

Fri 22 Generation Cup - all sections / Juniors 

Sun 24 Ladies Championship Finals

Tue 26 Daily Mail Foursomes

Sept Tue 2 September Medal

Sun 7 TTOFF'S - Blair Atholl

Tue 9 September Butter Cup

Mon 15 Gent Highland Open Week

Tue 16 LADIES OUTING -

Tue 23 Aberfeldy Trophy

Sun 28 Vrackie Cup (Seniors v Ladies)

Tue 30 October Medal

Oct Tue 7 October Butter Cup

Tue 14 The Pitlochry GC Cup Team Event

Sun 19 Winter League Commences

Tue 21 AGM -  

Tue 21 Winter Competition

Tue 28 Winter Competition

Nov Tue 4 Winter Competition

Tue 11 Winter Competition

Tue 18 Winter Competition

Tue 25 Winter Competition

TBC Prize Giving, Dinner & Annual Meeting 

Dec Tue 2 Winter Competition

Tue 9 Winter Competition 

Tue 16 Winter Competition

Tue 23 Winter Competition

Tue 30 Winter Competition


